MAHESH, VIRENDER & SRIRAM
Chartered Accountants
6-3-788/36&37A, Durga Nagar Colony, Ameerpet
Hyderabad - 500 016 Telangana
Phone : 040 23401738 E-mail : mvshydwyahoo.com

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that M/s. Vidya Jyothi Institute of Technology, situated at Aziz Nagar gate,
C B Post, Hyderabad - 500 075, Telangana had the following budget allocations for
Average annual expenditure for purchase of books/e-books and subscription to journals/ e-
journals during the last five years (INR in Lakhs), This certificate has been issued based on

the audited Balance Sheets and Income & Expenditure Statements.

VIDYA JYOTHI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Expenditure for Library

Year 2019-2020 | 2018-2019 | 2017-2018 2016-2017 2015-16

Rs. In Lakhs et 44 .04 46.38 3195

o
(¥}
3]
~l

M/s. Mahesh Virender & Sriram
Chartered Accountants

Reg. No.
001939 S

( Nagendra Dangn )
Partner
M.No.242172

Place : Hyderabad
Date :23,02.2021.
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1-Apr-2017 to 31-Mar-2018

Date  Particulars VehType ___ VchNo.

Payment 2303

E
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BSCRIPTION

Debit
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n:s.i Distributors Pvt. Ltd Journal
/)OO:@ PURCHASED

Journal
Y /J@IOJA@ /.—UAUF“VU:E

JLL NO. 6494

and Distributors Pvt. Ltd Journal
DOKS PURCHASED.

rs Pvt. Ltd Journal

Journal

Journal

Journal

{ Journal

VchNo.  Debit_

106 480.00

10,805.00

10,200.00

7,971.00

6,757.00

12,667.00

> continued ..




To SIA Publishers and Distributors P

RARY. BOOKS PURCHA
BILL NO. 6517

1-Apr-2017 tc

Journal

Journal

Journal

Ltd Journal

Journal

i Journal

Journal

SED

i Journal

d Journal

vt. Ltd Journal
o

i Journal

i Journal

Journal

Ltd Journal

| Journal

i Journal

-Mar-2018

\Vch No Ip}g"ﬂﬂi

3,38,013
4,771.00

3,665.00

8,293.00.

5,033.00

6,711.00

6,445.00

6,729.00

7,081.00

12,815.00

7,097.00

,505.00




Vidya Jyothi Institute of Technology(17-18) Page 3

ibrary Recurring Expenses Ledger Account : 1-Apr-2017 to 31-Mar-2018 )
Htlra‘Datee %5&?&1]&&5 ST ~ Veh Type Vch No. Debit Credit
T preuoht Forw 4,56,338.00

Brought Forward

20-4-2017 To SIA Publishers and Distributors Pvt. Ltd Journal 63 6,339.00
BEING LIBRARY BOOKS PURCHASED
VIDE BILL NO. 6530
To SIA Publishers and Distributors Pvt. Ltd Journal 64 9,212.00

BEING LIBRARY BOOKS PURCHASED
VIDE BILL NO. 6531

To SIA Publishers and Distributors Pvt. Ltd Journal 65
BEING LIBRARY BOOKS PURCHASED
VIDE BILL NO. 6532

To SIA Publishers and Distributors Pvt. Ltd Journal 66 5,683.00
BEING LIBRARY BOOKS PURCHASED
VIDE BILL NO. 6535

To SIA Publishers and Distributors Pvt. Ltd Journal 67 6,513.00
BEING LIBRARY BOOKS PURCHASED
VIDE BILL NO. 6536

To SIA Publishers and Distributors Pvt. Ltd Journal 68 2,806.00
BEING LIBRARY BOOKS PURCHASED
VIDE BILL NO. 6537

To SIA Publishers and Distributors Pvt. Ltd Journal 69 3,339.00
BEING LIBRARY BOOKS PURCHASED
VIDE BILL NO. 6538

To SIA Publishers and Distributors Pvt. Ltd Journal 70 6,248.00
BEING LIBRARY BOOKS PURCHASED
VIDE BILL NO. 6539

To SIA Publishers and Distributors Pvt. Ltd Journal 71 5,130.00
BEING LIBRARY BOOKS PURCHASED
VIDE BILL NO. 6540

To SIA Publishers and Distributors Pvt. Ltd Journal 72 6,105.00
BEING LIBRARY BOOKS PURCHASED
VIDE BILL NO. 6541

To SIA Publishers and Distributors Pvt. Ltd Journal 73 9,596.00
BEING LIBRARY BOOKS PURCHASED
VIDE BILL NO. 6544

To SIA Publishers and Distributors Pvt. Ltd Journal 74 4,856.52
BEING LIBRARY BOOKS PURCHASED
VIDE BILL NO. 6545

To SIA Publishers and Distributors Pvt. Ltd Journal 75 5.742.60
BEING LIBRARY BOOKS PURCHASED { ;
VIDE BILL NO. 6546

To SIA Publishers and Distributors Pvt. Ltd Journal 76 2,637.00
EING LIBRARY BOOKS PURCHASED VIDE e
BILL NO. 6548

To SIA Publishers and Distributors Pvt. Ltd Journal 77 3.754.00
EING LIBRARY BOOKS PURCHASED VIDE 7 :
BILL NO. 6549

To SIA Publishers and Distributors Pvt. Ltd Journal 78 8.046.00
EING LIBRARY BOOKS PURCHASED VIDE ; ;
BILL NO. 6550

11,994.00

Carried Over

~ 5,54,339.12
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echnology(17-18)

l.edger Account : 1-Apr-2017 to 31-|
Veh T ype

Br ought F Forward

31-5-2017 Tc

21-6-2017

5-7-2017.

(3063201000024) Payment
=D TO K. NAGAR,

Journal
U%Jw(l#/ \SED VIDE BILL

w@f{o nics Alc d:»nmzaﬂ

BOOKS PURCHASED VIDE Bl

a Bank (3063201000024) Payment

To K

16177 ISSUED TO COST OF LIB
IVIL. DEPARTMENT

and Sons Ltd Journal
6304 ISSUED TO KA @TW//VAL/

W«V S TOWARDS HINDU BOOKLET

Bank <(Mﬂ)) Payment
D TO NAGARAJU

/i:'/ﬁﬁffi—(éb?/ﬁ@)
nara Bank (3063201000024) Payment

’r /,#/«\10) 2

19675 ISSSUED. TO V. JOHN.
> TOWARDS BAR CODE

Journal
PURCHASED.

Journal
CKS PURCHASED.

Journal

Journal
XCHASED VIDE BILL

Journal
D VIDE BILL

Journal

Mar-2018

2,37,431.00

410.00

33,000.00

1,920.00

700.00

1,83,500.00

8,850.00

2,27,010.00

9,120.00

32,186.00

7@ 50,200.50

’eontinued




1 "m -Mar-2018:
Vch No

Journal 245 4.61,019.00.
Journal 258 1,19,516.00

nk (’l@i}’lﬁ(fnﬁ/ ) Payment 1330 480.00
@/ '&/\ML@) P\fr /‘/{:

o Bookionics Alc Journal 260 2,85,854.00
\I( O)@@ PURCHASED. VIDE BILL

4-10-2017 To Bookionics Al Journal 270 1,68,450.00
NG ;(/@L\@,"’)Jr\(jw ED FOR'
RARY.VIDE BILL NO. 15876

10-10-2017 To' Bookionics Alc Journal 285 33,956.50
IA\Q OOKS PURCHASED VIDE BILL

25102017 To, Canara Bank (3 Payment g 6,000.00

I@M‘V,\E@ wa@av’e
' PURCHASED BILLNO. 56

To Canmrc. Da“[ (3063201000024) Payment 1554 4,200.00
). 219772 %@Wﬂn TO. SRI
S TOWARDS LIBRARY BAR
ES VIDE BILL NO. 177

212017 To Canara Bank (3063201000024)  Payment 1608 1,50,000.00
CHNO. 712648 ISSUED TOWARDS THE
HINDU. SUBSRCIPTION FOR:

11-11-2017 To' Canara Ban \\(cm 1000024) Payment 737 1.180.00
D)U@/L/‘U7 A AND.
r(j)F?

?}am ((I)}?UUW ) Payment : 480.00
@;’/wﬁa, 712707 ISSUED TO' WARDS!
NE BILL AS PER ENCLOSURE

Bank (3063201000024) Payment 1883 480.00
741 | 1?7'(')/KMLL/‘

30-12-2017 To C Dﬂmmm 2092 9.100.00
;CJT FJU W @

Payment 22 30,676.00

Carried Over
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